Finance report – 12th February 2026
Item 8 Finance
8.1 Payment Approval
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8.2 Budget Summary – page 2
8.3 Bank reconciliation – page 3
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Bank reconciliation as at 12.02.26
Balance as per statement	£3638.91
Less payments			£1775.19
Balance as per cashbook	£1863.72
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Signed _____________________________Date ___________________________

Signed ____________________________Date ___________________________
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Reason PAYEE Income Sub total  VAT Total

Cashbook 

ref no. 

Senior citizens 

meal David Hughes £45.64 £45.64 1512 12.02.26

Castle View Park BRM Services £131.90 £32.98 £164.88 1513 12.02.26

Office expenses  Clerk - PO BOX £111.45 £111.45 1514 12.02.26

Senior citizens 

meal Income £100.00 £0.00 1515 12.02.26

salaries HMRC PAYE £708.11 £708.11 1516 12.02.26

Office expenses  Microsoft £3.99 £0.80 £4.79 1517 12.02.26

CCLA Property 

refund

CCLA Property 

refund £1,533.89 £0.00 1518 12.02.26

Publicity Mr Print It £85.00 £85.00 1519 12.02.26

Castle View Park HAGS SMP £85.00 £17.00 £102.00 1520 12.02.26

Audit Mazars £210.00 £42.00 £252.00 1521 12.02.26

Doxey Day

Central Toilet 

Hire £115.00 £23.00 £138.00 1522 12.02.26

Amenity visits SBC £305.00 £61.00 £366.00 1523 12.02.26

Office expenses  Clerk £39.12 £39.12 1524 12.02.26

salaries salaries £934.78 £934.78 1525 12.02.26

Pension employer SCC Pension £239.10 £239.10 1526 12.02.26

Pension 

employees SCC Pension £58.19 £58.19 1527 12.02.26

Sub total £3,249.06

less payments 

made

£1,473.87

Total left to be 

paid

£1,775.19

Minute ref's

Payments made & to be made since last meeting in January 2026
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Budget Summary 2025/26

Income Budget Actual Variance  Notes

Bank interest £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

CCLA Property refund £7,000.00 £6,150.91 £849.09

Vat reclaim £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Precept £20,896.00 £20,558.00 £338.00

Support Grant SBC £2,884.00 £3,142.00 £258.00

Concurrent £1,464.00 £1,464.00 £0.00

Doxey Day £500.00 £1,132.90 £632.90

Senior citizens meal £0.00 £100.00 -£100.00

Grant £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Bank Transfer £0.00 £12,050.00 -£12,050.00

Section 106  £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Total £32,744.00 £44,597.81 £1,977.99

Expenditure Actual Variance 

salaries £13,138.00 £12,449.27 £688.73

Office expenses  £600.00 £1,120.04 -£520.04

Pension employee £632.00 £667.51 -£35.51

Pension employer £2,712.00 £2,685.77 £26.23

Cllr expenses £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Room hire £260.00 £188.00 £72.00

Training £500.00 £0.00 £500.00

Subscriptions £600.00 £707.32 -£107.32

Publicity £300.00 £85.00 £215.00

Audit £600.00 £426.00 £174.00

Insurance £800.00 £837.39 -£37.39

FOI and DPA £35.00 £47.00 -£12.00

Castle View Park £10,000.00 £19,806.39 -£9,806.39

General maintenance £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Defib costs £1,000.00 £0.00 £1,000.00

Doxey Day £4,000.00 £3,400.41 £599.59

Amenity visits £600.00 £366.00 £234.00

Election costs £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

earmarked funds 

already in reserves 

account

Senior citizens meal £1,000.00 £1,561.52 -£561.52

Community grant £500.00 £502.50 -£2.50

Bank Transfer £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Contingencies £2,500.00 £0.00 £2,500.00

Section 137 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Street furniture purchase £1,000.00 £1,803.60 -£803.60

Grant £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Total £40,777.00 £46,653.72 -£7,573.12

-£2,055.91

£3,919.63

£1,863.72

Actual income for 2025/26 £32,547.81

£46,653.72

Excess of income over expenditure

Balance brougt forward from 2024/25

Balance to cashbook

Actual expenditure for 2025/26
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Today: 12 Feb 2026
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Transactions

COMMUNITY

Available balance

20-81-00 73477398

£3,638.91
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20-81-00 63680290
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Current account £1,863.72Earmarked funds Elections £6,000.00

Reserves Account £33,014.65 MUGA repairs £6,652.20

Earmarked funds £12,652.20

Total funds £22,226.17
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16/01/2026 1512 1 Administration 45 Senior citizens meal 84 David Hughes £45.64 £45.64

£3,433.25

y

12.02.26

20/01/2026 1513 2 Contracts 35 Castle View Park 79 BRM Services £131.90 £32.98 £164.88

£3,268.37

y

12.02.26

21/01/2026 1514 1 Administration 23 Office expenses  60 Clerk £111.45 £111.45

£3,156.92

y

12.02.26

22/01/2026 1515 9 Income 45 Senior citizens meal 60 Clerk £100.00 £0.00

£3,256.92

y

12.02.26

23/01/2026 1516 1 Administration 20 salaries 61 HMRC PAYE £708.11 £708.11

£2,548.81

y

12.02.26

30/01/2026 1517 1 Administration 23 Office expenses  66 Microsoft £3.99 £0.80 £4.79

£2,544.02

y

12.02.26

30/01/2026 1518 9 Income 49 CCLA Property refund 67 CCLA Property refund £1,533.89 £0.00

£4,077.91

y

12.02.26

05/02/2026 1519 1 Administration 28 Publicity 72 Mr Print It £85.00 £85.00

£3,992.91

y

12.02.26

05/02/2026 1520 2 Contracts 35 Castle View Park 69 HAGS SMP £85.00 £17.00 £102.00

£3,890.91

y

12.02.26

11/02/2026 1521 1 Administration 30 Audit 85 Mazars £210.00 £42.00 £252.00

£3,638.91

y

12.02.26

12/02/2026 1522 11 Doxey Day 38 Doxey Day 91 Central Toilet Hire £115.00 £23.00 £138.00

£3,500.91

12.02.26

12/02/2026 1523 2 Contracts 41 Amenity visits 64 SBC £305.00 £61.00 £366.00

£3,134.91

12.02.26

12/02/2026 1524 1 Administration 23 Office expenses  60 Clerk

£39.12

£39.12

£3,095.79

12.02.26

12/02/2026 1525 1 Administration 20 salaries 60 Clerk

£934.78

£934.78

£2,161.01

12.02.26

12/02/2026 1526 1 Administration 22 Pension employer 62 SCC Pension

£239.10

£239.10

£1,921.91

12.02.26

12/02/2026 1527 1 Administration 21 Pension employee 62 SCC Pension

£58.19

£58.19

£1,863.72

12.02.26


